RE(



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102328256

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Lee-Fang Wei  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes *No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ZyDAS Technology Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3F, No. 6, Innovation Road II			
Assignment ☐ Merger	Science-Based Industrial Park			
A Assignment				
Security Agreement	Hsinchu, Taiwan			
Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: December 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	December 23, 2002			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
for "Method And Apparatus For Using Multi-Dimensional Trellis Codes Over Multi-Path Channels"				
10,329 8 96 Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes XI No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Jason Z. Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
Supreme Patent Services	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
V. ()	SE THIS SPACE			
document.  Jason Z. Lin	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Annagar Addings Commissioner of Patents &	ith required cover sheet information to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments  Top. D.C. 20231			

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

4 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013617 FRAME: 0351** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS	, I/we, <u>Lee-Fang Wei</u> , whose post ited certain new and useful improvemen				orred to as ASSIGNOR.  US FOR USING
	DIMENSIONAL TRELLIS CODES		LTI-PATH	CHANNELS	JS FOR USING
( hereinafter	referred to as the Invention) for which an appl	lication for Unit	ed States Letter	s Patent was	
	filed as PCT International Application No. The United States of America;.	; erial No. ssue on	on	<b>;</b>	,designating
	REAS. ZyDAS Technology Corpora office address is 3F, No. 6, Innovation R.O.C.		cience-Based	l Industrial Pa	rk, Hsin-Chu,
	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir	ring the entire r	ght, title and in	terest in and to the s	ame in the United
by these pre	THEREFORE, for good and valuable considents sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Astion throughout the United States of American continuation-in-part and reissue of said appliance.	SSIGNEE, the ea, including a	entire right, title	, and interest in and	to said invention
prosecution including ad further cons communicate ASSIGNOR be required encompassed heirs, execut ALSO, A Patent referr ASSIGNEE's end of the top the security and the security a	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any definitional documents that may be required to a ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without it is to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do a possession or control, and to provide further of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution of the instrument. ASSIGNOR, administrators and other legal representations. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNOR is sole use and behoof; and for the use and behavior of which such Letters Patent may be generally and the respect to the provide fund of the use and behavior of which such Letters Patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the letters are the provided and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the letters are the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior and the patent may be generally as a sole use and behavior as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use and the patent may be generally as a sole use	other patent and firm the rights further conside cuments and in assurances and on, maintenance to the commissioner NEE of the enthoof of ASSIGI	oplication(s) in sof ASSIGNEE ration and at A aformation conditestimony on be and defense as under this instance of Patents and Tire right, title and Ee's legal repr	the Unites States for in and to said invention and to said invention. SSIGNEE's expense terming the invention chalf of ASSIGNEE of any patent apportunent shall extension. Trademarks to issue a fand interest in and esentatives and succession.	or said invention, ention, all without et, to identify and on that are within that lawfully may lication or patent d to ASSIGNOR's any and all Letters to the same, for cessors, to the full
ASSIGNOR	had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Assignor:	Lee-Fang Wei 3F, No. 6, Innovation Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Dated this 23 reday of December, 2002 at Taiwan R.O.C.			
		Signature			
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	, 2002 at T	aiwan R.O.C.
		Signature			
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	, 2002 at T	Гаіwan R.O.C.
		MATERIAL	Sig	nature	
□ CONTI	NUED ON PAGE 2				

**RECORDED: 12/26/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013617 FRAME: 0352